	OIPE	
20	Form 1 IO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Ň	DEC 2 22004 RECORDATION	12-28-2004
3	TRADE NO PAT	Our Ref.: 4061-24
R	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents	102911540
	P.O. Box 1450	
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	asse record the attached original documents or convithereof
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Rashid Deane	
		Name:         THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER           Internal Address:
		Street Address: 518 Hylan Building
	Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Rochester</u> State/Country: <u>New York</u>
	Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 14627
	□ Other	
	Execution Date: July 23, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>(1) PCT/US2004/019034</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s). (1)
	(2)	
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications & patents involved:       1
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: Gary R. Tanigawa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Gary K. Taingawa	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
	1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		SE THIS SPACE
	<ol> <li>Statements and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	notion is true and correct and any otteched convices true conv
	of the original document.	anon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Gary R. Tanigawa	December 22, 2004
	Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 43,180	ature Date
		ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
12/27/2004 ECOOPER 00000043 PCTUS2004019034		
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP		
	(	

PATENT REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0199

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

۴

WHEREAS, Rashid Deane (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) has made an invention which is entitled "SOLUBLE LOW-DENSITY LIPOPROTEIN RECEPTOR RELATED PROTEIN BINDS DIRECTLY TO ALZHEIMER'S AMYLOID-BETA PEPTIDE" for which an application for Letter Patent was filed on June 14, 2004 as Int'l Patent Appln. No. PCT/US2004/019034 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office, and which claims priority benefit of the provisional U.S. Appln. No. 60/477,404 filed June 11, 2003;

WHEREAS, the University of Rochester (the ASSIGNEE), which is a private educational institution having an office and place of business at 518 Hylan Building, Rochester, New York 14627, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to the aboveentitled invention, the aforesaid applications, all U.S. and foreign applications arising from an aforesaid application, and any subsequent application based thereon including any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and substitutes of said U.S. and foreign applications, and all resulting Letter Patents, patent term extensions, and supplementary protection certificates together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other

- 1 -

859224

## PATENT REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0200

international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuance of said Letters Patent, patent term extensions, and supplementary protection certificates to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

It is understood and agreed that the law firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. and its attorney have represented only Socratech L.L.C. and will continue to represent only Socratech L.L.C. with respect to this invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any paper by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, which is deemed necessary to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of U.S. and foreign applications and the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Rashid Deane A Campbell tnessed

859224

## PATENT REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0201

## **RECORDED: 12/22/2004**